

ATTACHMENT A - BID SUBMISSION FORM

BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Description of Work	Price
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Hines and Lynn Intersection Improvement, Full Depth Asphalt for School Storage Lane, and 2023 City Overlays • Bid Alternate Price individually, do not add all prices together. • All Bids to include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ Travel Expenses ○ Delivery Costs ○ Administrative costs ○ Traffic Control <p>Please note any of the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Any labor personnel requests of the City of Republic for this project. • Any other requests or responsibilities of the City of Republic for this project. 	<p>Hines & Lynn Roundabout: \$ <u>525,551.75</u></p> <p>School Storage Lane: \$ <u>NO BID</u></p> <p>2023 Overlays: \$ <u>NO BID</u></p>

In compliance with this Invitation for Bid and to all terms, conditions, and specifications imposed therein and hereby incorporated by reference, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish the goods and/or services described herein.

<p>City of Republic, Missouri</p> <p>IFB for: Hines and Lynn Intersection Improvement, Full Depth Asphalt for School Storage Lane, and 2023 City Overlays</p> <p>Republic, MO 65738</p>	<p>Company Legal Name: <u>JD Wallace Contracting LLC</u></p>
	<p>Address: <u>PO Box 3754</u> <u>Springfield MO 65804</u></p>
	<p>Signature: </p> <p>Name and Title: <u>Justin Wallace - President</u></p>
<p>Telephone: <u>417-830-8309</u></p> <p>Cellular: <u>417-830-8309</u></p> <p>Email: <u>justin@jdwallace.co</u> <u>chris@jdwallace.co</u></p>	<p>Dated: <u>4/6/2023</u></p> <p>Bidder's Federal ID Number: <u>84-4182429</u></p>

CITY OF REPUBLIC ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

E. HINES & N. LYNN ROUNDABOUT

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Units	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	Removal Of Improvements - Sidewalk & Ditch Liner	SY	405.0	\$4.95	\$2,004.75
3	Removal Of Improvements - Curb Inlets	EACH	3	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
4	Removal Of Improvements - Asphalt	SY	2,250	\$2.50	\$5,625.00
5	Removal Of Improvements - Curb & Gutter	LF	1,100	\$7.30	\$8,030.00
6	Removal Of Improvements - Signs	EACH	3	\$305.00	\$915.00
7	Adjustment Of Manhole / Valve Box Rim	EACH	7	\$775.00	\$5,425.00
8	Precast Curb Inlets (8' X 4')	EACH	4	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00
9	15" R.C.P. Including Trench, Bedding & Backfill	LF	35	\$115.00	\$4,025.00
10	18" R.C.P. Including Trench, Bedding & Backfill	LF	60	\$92.00	\$5,520.00
11	24" R.C.P. Including Fernco Couplings, Trench, Bedding & Backfill	LF	15	\$308.00	\$4,620.00
12	6'-0" X 4'-0" Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	90	\$800.00	\$72,000.00
13	4'-0" X 4'-0" Precast Concrete Junction Box	EACH	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
14	Concrete Headwall	EACH	1	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00
15	Pipe Connection To Box Culvert	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
16	Standard Curb & Gutter (Including Granular Stone Base)	LF	900	\$26.25	\$23,625.00
17	Mountable Curb & Gutter (Including Granular Stone Base)	LF	200	\$31.50	\$6,300.00
18	Type "S" Curb (Including Granular Base)	LF	625	\$42.00	\$26,250.00
19	Type 1 Pavement - 2" Thick Asphaltic Surface, 6" Asphaltic Base (Including Granular Stone Base, Surface Prep., Tack, Primer)	SY	2,150.0	\$59.73	\$128,419.50
20	Type 2 Pavement - 4" Thick Concrete Surface - Sidewalks And Islands (Including Granular Stone Base and Surface Prep.)	SY	610.0	\$48.45	\$29,554.50
21	Type 3 Pavement - 6" Thick Concrete Surface - Driveways And Mountable (Including Granular Stone Base and Surface Prep.)	SY	200.0	\$66.15	\$13,230.00
22	Sidewalk Tactile Warning Strip (Truncated Dome)	SF	65.0	\$40.40	\$2,626.00
23	MoDOT R4-7C - Complete Sign Assembly (Narrow Keep Right Sign)	EACH	4	\$265.00	\$1,060.00
24	MoDOT R1-2 - Complete Sign Assembly (Yield Sign)	EACH	7	\$265.00	\$1,855.00
25	MoDOT W11-2 & W16-7P - Complete Sign Assembly (Left Diagonal Arrow & Pedestrian Traffic)	EACH	6	\$295.00	\$1,770.00
26	MoDOT R6-4 & R6-4 - Complete Sign Assembly (Two Chevrons)	EACH	4	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
26	Center Island Logo Tinting and Island Stamping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint (4" Wide White)	LF	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
28	High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint 12" Wide White)	LF	210	\$2.50	\$525.00
29	Excavation (Unclassified)	LS	1	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
30	Compacted Embankment	LS	1	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00
31	Inlet Check (Sand Bag Sediment Trap)	EACH	5	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
32	Silt Fence	LF	185	\$11.20	\$2,072.00
33	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00
34	Finish Grade, Seed & Mulch	ACRE	0.20	\$55,000.00	\$11,000.00

SUBTOTAL \$ \$525,551.75